F.No 3-32/2015-Poh‘cy-l
Government of India :
= Ministry of Communications & IT S
Department of Telecommunications
(Policy-1 Section)

skekskk

Room No. 303, Sanchar Bhawan
20, Ashoka Road, New Delhj - 110 001.

Dated : 4, October, 2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
L MEMORANDUM

Subject: RTI Application dated 30.07.2015 [transferred by Director(Staff) &
CPIO on 22.09.2015 and received in the section on 26.10.2015], of
Shri Deepak Kumar, Delhi seeking information under RTI Act, 2005,

The undersigned is to forward herewith the above mentioned application, for
taking necessary action in the matter since information related to the subject
matter of the application is not available with this CPJQ,

to you, the application may be transferred to the concerned CPIO for providing
information,

Encl.: As above.
N P M 2940457
; ; % /. ﬁ A / ﬁ&}%'/ (Sunita Chandra)
I~ (s /‘ Deputy Director General (Policy) & cP10

T Ph: 2303 6530
/\T;i:’\ ’LDFO:

1. Shri S.L. Barodia, Deputy Secretary(PSA) and CPIOQ, Department of

@[5/' \w/ Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1 10001.
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E\/(\) \g 1. Shri Deepak Kumar, President, Ganga Jamuna Saraswati, E-26, Krishan
W@ Vihar, Delhi - 110 086,

a'\% 2. Shri Hoshiar Singh, Director(Staff}) and CPIO, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka
L Road, New Delhi-110001.

{
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@ﬁ‘h 3. Shri Ranjan Kumar, Deputy Secretary {Coord.) & CPIO, Nodal Officer(RTI),

3 Dept. of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-
; 110001 w.r.t. RTI Application No, 100-95/2015-STG-1 dated 22.09.2015,



RTI Matter

Government of India,
Ministry of Communications & 1T,
Department of Telecommunications,
Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-11000]
(STG-I Section)

No.100-95 /2015-5TG| ated,the J2Sept, 2013
To ’ ¥
Qecojusd v 92
Shri Deepak Kumar, . 2/ w1
President, R, B8 0N Zﬂ/ /

Ganga Jamuna Saraswati(Regd.),
E-2¢, Krishan Vihar, Delhi-110086,

Subject :- Application dated 30.7.2015 of Shri Deepak Kumar, President, Ganga
Jamuna Saraswafi(Regd.}, E-26. Krshan  Vihar, Delhi-110084 seeking
information under RTI Act, 200s.

With reference to your applicafion dated 30.7.2015 on the subject mentioned
above. | am to inform you that no such information is available with the undersigned CP|O.
Your application is being transferred to Dy.Secre\‘ory(Policy), DoT{Hg.)- & CPIO and
DS{Admn.i) & CPiO, DoT(Hq.) for furnishing the required information under section 6(3) of RT|

Act, 2015.

2. The appeal, if any, against the information furnished hereinabove may be preferred
before Shii S.K.Jain, DDG(Estt.) & Appellate Authority within a period of 30 days from the
daite of issue of this letter. }

“’_'li’l",a", Y
(Hoshiar Singh)
Director(Statf) & cpio.
Copy to :-
\/i) Dy.Secrefow{Policy) & CPIO, DoT(Hg.). A copy of application dated

30.7.2015 of Shi Deepak  Kumar, President, Ganga  Jamuna
Saraswati{Regd.), E-26. Krishan Vihar, Dethi-110084 s forwarded herewith
under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for furnishing the required information
directly to the applicant.

ii) Dy.Secretory{Admn.l) & CPIO, DoT(Hg.). A copy of application dated

Ve 30.7.2015  of  shri Deepak  Kumar, President.  Ganga  Jamuna

\\\7 Saraswati(Regd.), E-26. Krishan Vihar, Delhi-110086 is forwarded herewith

\ under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for furnishing the required information
directly to the applicant.
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No. 9-07/2015-RTI (9/
Government of India
Ministry of Communications & IT. >
Department of Telecommunications
Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

PR
Dated: > ’.07.2015.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Forwarding of RTI application dated 30.07.2015 (received in this office on
30.07.2015) of Deepak Kumar, for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

EEET S

The undersigned is to forward herewith the above mentioned RTI application for taking
necessary action.

2. " It is requested that the information may be provided direct iq the applicant. In case
the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may
be forwarded/transferred to concerned CP10s/Other Public Authorities, for providing information.

3. The applicant has paid the RTI requisite application fee.
3.P. Singh)
Dy. Secretary & Nodal Officer (RTT)
Encl.: as above Tele. 23036225.

To,

1. Shri 0.S. Ashok, Dy. Secy. (Admn.I) & CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications & IT, Room
No.602, 6" Floor, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Building, Old Minto Road, New Delhi~
110002,

2. Shri Hoshiyar Singh, Director (Staff) & CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications & IT, Room

No.602, 6™ Floor, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Building, Old Minto Road, New Delhi-
110002,

Copy to :

Shri Deepak Kumar, President, Ganga Jamuna Saraswati (Regd.), E-26, Krishan Vihar, Delhi-
110086 - with the request to communicate in future with above mentioned CPIOs who are the concerned

//ﬂcirs in the DOT.




0 Nopar OFFiceR
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
SANCHAR BHAWAN

NEW DELH! 110001

SIR

SUB: SOUGHT SOME INFORMATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

MY HUMBLE SUBMISSIONS ARE AS UNDER

THAT | AM RTI ACTIVIST FIGHTING AGAINST CORRUPTION AND EXPOSE 50 MANY
SCANDALS, SOUGHT SOME INFORMATIONS UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

1 SH N.K. YADAV WHO IS CURRENTLY POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING v
DIRECTOR M.T.N.L. DELHI, PLACE OF DOMICILE IS UTTAR PRADESH OR NOT .
PLEASE PROVIDE THE DOMICILE CERTIFIFICATE OF SH N.K. YADAV .

2 WHETHER SH N.K. YADAV SECURE FIRST DIVISION ON POST GRADUATION /
GRADUATION . PLEASE PROVIDE THE PHOTOCOPIES OF HIS EDUCATIONAL
QUALIFICATIONS DEGREE DIPLOMA

3 WHETHER SH N.K. YADAV IN DEHLI MILK SCHEME IN 1990 TO1985 . IF YES
PLEASE PROVIDE THE INFORMATION

4 WHETHER DURING TENURE OF CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR ANY
CORRUPTION CASE WERE IN INCREASE . IF YES PLEASE PROVIDE THE _
<N
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WHETHER FROM JOINING AS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR ANY
CETRAL VIGILANCE COMMISSION ENQUIRY PENDING AGAINST SH N.K. YADAV .

IF YES PLEASE PROVIDE THE INFORMATION

WHO SELECT SH N.K. YADAV AS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
WHETHER DECISIONS MAKERS WERE COMMITTEE JF YES, PLEASE PROVIDE THE
NAME OF THE COMMITTEE AND NAME OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS

WHAT IS EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION OF SH N.K. YADAV WHO IS CURRENTLY
POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR M.T.N.L. DELHI, PLEASE PROVIDE

THE INFORMATION

WHERE WERE POSTED SH N.K. YADAV AS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
BEFORE JOINING THIS POST. PLEASE PROVIDE THE INFORMATIONS

PLEASE PROVIDE THE ANY COURT CASE PENDING AGAINST PLEASE PROVIDE
THE INFORMATION OF PENDING CASES AGAINST SH N.K. YADAV IN ALL OVER
INDIA . WHO IS CURRENTLY POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

M.T.N.L. DELHI, IF ANY

10 PLEASE PROVIDE THE COURT OF CONTEMPT CASE PENDING AGAINST SH N.K.
YADAV WHO IS CURRENTLY POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

M.T.N.L. DELHI, IF ANY.

11 WHETHER ANY CORRUPTION CASE IS PENDING AGAINST SH N.K. YADAV WHO IS
CURRENTLY POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR M.T.N.L. DELHI, 1F

ANY.

12 WHETHER IS PROMOTIONAL POST OR POLITICAL POST PLEASE PROVIDE THE
INFORMATION. e

13 PLEASE PROVIDE THE BANK A/C NUMBER OF SH N.K. YADAV WHO IS CURRENTLY
POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR M.T.N.L
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1+ LEASE PROVIDE THE MEDICAL BILL WHICH WERE PRESENTED BY SH N.K. YADAV
WHO IS CURRENTLY POSTED CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR M.T.N.L FOR

CLAIM

' 15 WHETHER ANY FOREIGN TRIP DURING THE TENURE AS A CHAIRMAN AND

MANAGING DIRECTOR M.T.N.L PLEASE PROVIDE THE INFORMATION

16 PLEASE PROVIDE THE DATE OF JOINING OF SH. N.K.YADAV AS CHAIRMAN AND
MANAGING DIRECTOR M.T.N.L ,

17 SINCE HOW LONG HE IS HOLDING SAME POST. PLEASE PROVIDE THE DETAILS.

18 PLEASE PROVIDE PHONE BILLS OF HIS GOVERNMENT RESIDENTIAL .

19 PLEASE PROVIDE SALARY ACCOUNT NO. OF SH. N.K.YADAV

20 PLEASE PROVIE HIS PAN CARD NO.
21 PLEASE PROVIDE HIS PASS PORT DETAILS.

22 WHETHER SH. N.K.YADAV LT.S./LLAS./I.P.S./I.R.S./I.F.S. PLEASE PROVIDE THE
INFORMATION.

\

DEEPAK KUMAR



F.No. 6-1/2015-PSA
Government of India
Ministry of Communications & IT
Department of Telecommunications
Dated: 0 14.11.2015
To

Shri Deepak Kumar,
E-26, Krishan Vihar,
New Delhi-110086

Sub.: - Transfer of RTI application of Shri Deepak Kumar seeking
information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref.:- (i) Your RTI request dated 30.07.2015.
(i) DDG (Policy) & CPIO’s OM No. 3-32/2015-Policy-| dated
29.10.2015.

DDG (Policy) & CPIO, DoT vide their letter under reference (received on
29.10.2015) transferred a copy of your RTI request dated 30.07.2015.

2. It is informed that a copy of your aforesaid RT! request dated 30.07.2015
was already transferred to us by DS (Admn.l) & CPIO vide their endorsement
dated 19.08.2015 with regard to point no.4, 5, 6, 8, 12, 14, 15 & 16. The said
request was replied to vide letter dated 04.09.2015. A copy of the said letter dated
04.09.2015 is enclosed herewith for ready reference.

3. Appeal if any, against the information furnished herewith may be preferred
before Shri Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Joint Secretary (A) & Appellate Authority, Room
No. 316, Deptt. of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi within 30
days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(S.L. Barodia)
Dy. Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO
Tel. No. 23036987

Encl.: As above ) (/

Copy to: DDG (Policy) & CPIO, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. OM No.
3-32/2015-Policy-i dated 29.10.2015 for information.
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F.No. 6-1/2015-PSA
Government of India
Ministry of Communications & IT
Department of Telecommunications

FedchRkdeek

Dated: DY .09.2015
To
Shri Deepak Kumar,
E-26, Krishan Vihar,
New Delhi-110086

Sub.: - Transfer of RTi application of Shri Deepak Kumar seeking information under
RT! Act, 2005.

Ref: () YourRTi request dated 30.07.2015.
(iiy Dy. Secretary (Admn.1) & CPIO's letter no. 50-53/2015-Admn.| dated

19.08.2015.

Dy. Secretary (Admn.}) & CPIO, DoT vide their letter under reference (received in
PSA Branch on 24.08.2015) transferred points No.4, 5, 8, 8, 12, 14, 15 & 16 of your RTH
request dated 30.07.2015.

2. The point wise information is as under:

Whether during tenure of | No such case was noticed by PSA Branch.
Chairman and  Managing
Director, any corruption case
were in increase, if yes provide
the information

Whether from joining as CMD,
any Central Vigilance
Commission enquiry pending
against Sh. NK Yadav. if yes,
please provide the information.
Who select Sh. N K Yadav as
CMD. Whether decisions
makers were Committee.  If
yes, please provide the name
of Committee and name of
Committee Members

With the approval of Appointments Committee
of the Cabinet (ACC), the additional charge of
CMD, MTNL entrusted to Shri N. K. Yadav,
Member (Services), Telecom Commission for
a period of six months w.e.f. 08.06.2015 or tilt
the appointment of a regular incumbent to the
post or until further orders, whichever is the
earliest.

Consequent upon entrustment  of additional |
charge, Shri N. K. Yadav, Member (S),
Telecom Commission assumed additional
charge of CMD, MTNL w.e.f. 08.06.2015.

Where ohri NK Yadav was
posted before joining the post.
Please provide the information.




f
12 Whether is promotional post of | As stated in reply to point no. 6 & 8 above,
political post. Please provide additional charge of CMD, MTNL was
the information. entrusted to Shri N. K. Yadav, Member (S).
Telecom Commission.
14 Whether any foreign trip during | As per records of PSA - Branch vigilance
the tenure as CMD, MTNL. clearance was conveyed for visit of ShriN. K.
Yadav, Member (S) [addl. charge CMD,
MTNL] to Kanthmandu, Nepal for attending
76" Board meeting of UTL, Nepal from
14.07.2015 to 17.07.2015.
15 Please provide the date of | Consequent upon entrustment of additional
joining of Sh. Yadav as CMD, charge, Shri N. K. Yadav, Member (S),
MTNL. Telecom Commission assumed additional
charge of CMD, MTNL w.e.f. 08.06.2015.
16 Since how long is he holding | Holding additional - charge of CMD, MTNL
the same post. Please provide w.e.f. 08.06.2015.
the details.
4. Appeal if any, against the information furnished herewith may be preferred before

Shri V. Umashankar, Joint Secretary

(T) & Appellate Authority,

Room No. 319, Deptt. of

Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi within 30 days from the date of issue of

this letter.
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Yours faithfully,

N i
/(s.L. Barodia)

Dy. Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO
Tel. No. 23036987

Copy to: Dy. Secretary (Admn.l) & CPIO, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. letter
no. 50-53/2015-Admn.| dated 19.08.2015 for information.




